

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 284 OF 2020
(For bringing legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.2 on record)
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 283 OF 2020
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.308 OF 2020
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.308 OF 2020

Parshuram Jairam Waghmare & Ors. ... Applicants/Appellants

Versus

Somi Tukaram Bhopi & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin Chavan for the Applicant/Appellant

None for the Respondents

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 25, 2026

P. C. :

1. Civil Application No.284 of 2020 has been preferred for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased of the Respondent No.2. The Application is filed within time.
2. Civil Application No.284 of 2020 is allowed. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks. Re-verification dispensed with.

3. List the Second Appeal and the Civil Application No.283 of 2020 on **24th March 2026** under the caption `For Admission`.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]