

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 308 OF 2020

Shri. Parshuram Jairam Waghmare And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Somi Tukaram Bhopi And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 283 OF 2020

In

Second Appeal 308 OF 2020

Shri. Parshuram Jairam Waghmare And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Somi Tukaram Bhopi And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Aryavrat Dube i/by Mr. Sachin Chavan for Appellants.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 25/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)