



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 308 OF 2020

Shri. Parshuram Jairam Waghmare and Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Smt. Somi Tukaram Bhopi and Others

...Respondents

Mr. Sachin Chavan for the Appellant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 25, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Appellant seeks time to file compilation of documents.
2. Let the compilation of documents be filed in the registry on or before 9th April, 2026.
3. Stand over to **16th April, 2026** (admission).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]